# OP \$315.00 87573122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/21/2023	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paraco Gas Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Westchester Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 604 South	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

	. •			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87573122	FUELING YOUR DAY		
Serial Number:	87573087	FUELING YOUR EVERY DAY		
Serial Number:	87573054	PARACO		
Registration Number:	4069487	P PARACO GAS PROPANE X CHANGE		
Registration Number:	4051798	PARACO PROPANE X CHANGE		
Registration Number:	3993428	TANKASSURE		
Registration Number:	3104799	YOUR ONE STOP ENERGY SHOP		
Registration Number:	3434941	PARACO		
Registration Number:	3466381	P PARACO GAS		
Registration Number:	3474555	TANK BUTLER		
Registration Number:	2332623	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD PROPANE SUPPLIER		
Registration Number:	per: 2385143 FOR PROPANE THERE IS NO BETTER NAME!			
		·		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4103855081

Email: lbell@gebsmith.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0214

900781792

Correspondent Name: Gebhardt & Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 1 South Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald K. Bates, SVP			
SIGNATURE:	/Donald K. Bates/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Sec Int in Trademarks - BofA#page1.tif source=Release of Sec Int in Trademarks - BofA#page2.tif source=Release of Sec Int in Trademarks - BofA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0215

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS	RELEASI	E is mad	le as of	f the	2154	day	of	June	, 2023,	by	BANK	OF
AMERICA, 1	N.A. ("LEN	(DER") is	ı favor e	of PA	RACO	GAS	COI	RPORATION,	a New Y	'ork	corpora	tion
("ASSIGNOR	₹").							,				

### RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Loan And Security Agreement dated October 12, 2017, by ASSIGNOR in favor of the LENDER and evidenced by the Confirmatory Assignment of Security Interest recorded on October 12, 2017 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel 6180, Frame 0750 ("TRADEMARK AGREEMENT") ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in certain Trademark Registration Nos. described on Schedule A attached hereto, the goodwill of ASSIGNOR associated with such trademarks and certain other assets of ASSIGNOR described in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT ("TRADEMARK").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- RELEASE. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- BINDING NATURE. This Release shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

(SEAL)

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CONNECTICAT, COUNTY	CITY OF <u>HARTFORD</u> , TO WIT:
herself/himself to be a <u>Apple of Presi</u> acknowledged that (s)he, as such <u>Apple of Presi</u>	day of <u>Jane</u> , 2023, before me, the undersigned ly appeared <u>Porald k. Bare</u> , and acknowledged dent of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. and who further readent being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing by signing the name of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. by
IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial	Seal.
My Commission Expires: 8/31/25%3	NOTARY PUBLIC  (SEAL)  NOTARY PUBLIC  JUDITH W CARIGLIA  Notary Public, State of Connecticut  My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2023

# Schedule A

USPTO Trademark Number	Mark
App. 87573122	FUELING YOUR DAY
App. 87573087	FUELING YOUR EVERY DAY
App. 87573054	\$ Parison
Reg. 4069487	
Reg. 4051798	
Reg. 3993428	TANKASSURE
Reg. 3104799	YOUR ONE STOP ENERGY SHOP
Reg 3434941	PARACO
Reg. 3466381	Senenge
Reg. 3474555	TANK BUTLER
Reg. 2332623	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD PROPANE SUPPLIER
Reg. 2385143	FOR PROPANE THERE IS NO BETTER NAME!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 06/27/2023**